

Shakopee Chamber and Visitors Bureau 2025 Leadership Academy Scholarship Application

Deadline to apply: Friday, March 7, 2025

PLEASE NOTE: Scholarships are provided to cover a portion of tuition for Shakopee Chamber and Visitors Bureau's Leadership Academy program. Other fees including remaining costs of program, transportation, and other incidentals will be the responsibility of the applicant. Scholarship is **up to \$1,000**.

NAME:	TITLE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EMPLOYER:			
EMAIL:			
How long at your current position?			
Please share your short-term and long-term goals associated with your career within your industry.			
·			

including sponsorships, volunteering at Chamber events, committees, and if you attended former Shakopee Chamber leadership development programs.	

Send the completed document to:

Shakopee Chamber Foundation Scholarship Committee C/O Tim Zunker tzunker@shakopee.org

2025 Scholarship Awards will be notified electronically.

Shakopee Chamber and Visitors Bureau Scholarship Criteria

- 1. The applicant must be employed by a current dues-paying member of the Shakopee Chamber and Visitors Bureau.
- 2. Both the applicant and the Chamber member (the applicant's employer) must show an active commitment to the Shakopee Chamber and Visitors Bureau. This may include attendance at Chamber functions, serving on a committee, and organization attendance at a previous leadership development program.
- 3. A maximum of one scholarship per Chamber member per year will be awarded.
- 4. The Scholarship Committee reserves the right to amend these criteria for special circumstances.